

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1458

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 6, replace "A" with "Two", replace "section" with "sections", and replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

"Special economic development transportation fund committee. The special economic development transportation fund committee consists of one member of the senate and one member of the house of representatives appointed by the chairman of the legislative council; the director of the department of commerce; the director of the department of transportation; a representative of the North Dakota league of cities; and a representative of the North Dakota association of counties. The director of the department of transportation is chairman of the committee. The department of transportation shall solicit projects that qualify for grants from the special economic development transportation fund. If the total cost of the projects submitted to the department is greater than fifty percent of the funds available from the fund, the chairman may call a meeting of the committee at which the committee shall recommend projects for selection."

Page 1, line 19, replace "Two" with "Five" and remove "five hundred thousand"

Page 2, line 5, after the underscored period insert "The director may use a portion of the fund for improvements to high-priority corridors on the city and county systems that have been identified as a result of the cooperative planning effort between the department, counties, and cities within each department district that results in the state highway performance classification system."

Re-number accordingly